504015149 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4061806

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NEIL A. BELSON			12/09/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	NEWA	NEWAGRICULTURE, INC.		
Street Address:	6225 H	6225 HAMPSTEAD CT		
City:	PORT	PORT TOBACCO		
State/Country:	MARYL	AND		
Postal Code:	20677	20677		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15260435		
Patent Number:		9458422		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	•	3019777227		
Email:		mktitus@comcast.net		
-		MARLANA TITUS		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		6005 RIGGS ROAD LAYTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20882		
Address Line 4.		LATIONSVILLE, MARTLAND 20002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LP103C	LP103C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARLANA TITUS	MARLANA TITUS	
SIGNATURE:		/MARLANA TITUS/	/MARLANA TITUS/	
DATE SIGNED:		09/21/2016		
Total Attachments: 2				
• –		n_to_NewAgriculture#page1.tif n to NewAgriculture#page2.tif		

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Neil A. Belson, a citizen of the United States of America ("USA"), residing at 6225 Hampstead Ct., Port Tobacco, Maryland 20677 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent entitled "A Novel Composition of Matter and Method For Stimulating the Growth of Beneficial Microogranisms," which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2009 under application Serial No. PCT/US2009/031995.

WHEREAS, it is agreed that NewAgriculture, Inc., a corporation of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business at 6225 Hampstead Ct., Port Tobacco, Maryland 20677 USA, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same;

WHEREAS, Assignor is a founder of NewAgriculture, Inc. (formerly known as "Pharmacognetics, Inc.") and has served continuously as President of NewAgriculture, Inc. and a member of the NewAgriculture, Inc. Board of Directors from the company's organization in 1993 through and until the present date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto NewAgriculture, Inc. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the aforementioned patent applications; and Assignors do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to

-1-

PATENT REEL: 039816 FRAME: 0209

issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to NewAgriculture, Inc. as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of NewAgriculture, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to NewAgriculture, Inc. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of NewAgriculture, Inc. or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to communicate to the said NewAgriculture, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid NewAgriculture, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned. This Patent and Invention Assignment is effective as of January 26, 2009.

Neil A. Bélson President, NewAgriculture, Inc. Date: 12/1/11

-2-

PATENT REEL: 039816 FRAME: 0210